Troy (9-4,0-0 Sun Belt) -vs- Mercer (7-6,0-0 SoCon)

12/22/21 at University Center, Macon, GA

Date: 12/22/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attendance 11256 Troy 38 31 69
Site: University Center, Macon, GA Mercer 33 32 65
Referees: Tim Fitzgerald, Zelton Steed, Billy Dunlap
Troy 69
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Williams,Desmond * 30 6-12 5-8 4-4 1-0 1 1 2 2 0 2 21
13  Waters,Khalyl * 29 4-9 1-2 10-10 1-6 7 0 0 1 1 1 19
21 Deen,Duke * 26 4-11 3-8 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 2 0 1 11
10 Williams,Zay * 26 1-5 0-1 0-0 2-7 9 2 2 2 0 2 2
22  Miguel,Rifen * 14 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
24  Stampley,Nick 17 1-6 1-3 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 5
05 Eugene,Christyon 16 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 4
00 Punter,Kieffer 8 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3
30 Turner,Christian 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 3 1 2 0 0 2
35 Tshimanga,Nate 8 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 (0]
23 Odigie,Efe 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Leftridge,Jakevan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 (0]
34 Roberts,DJ 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-57 10-23 17-19 7-24 31 16 9 11 1 7 69
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-30 46.67 % 7-14 50.00 % 3-3 100.00 %
Second Half 7-27 25.93 % 3-9 33.33% 14-16 87.50 %
Total 21-57 36.8 % 10-23 43.5% 17-19 89.5%

Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 10

Largest Lead: 0 O

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 14

Mercer 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Robertson,Kamar * 35 3-13 1-8 5-5 1-7 8 3 1 2 0 2 12

20 Johnson,Jalen * 40 4-9 3-7 0-1 1-3 4 4 2 2 2 0o 11

22 Haase,Felipe * 39 3-8 2-5 2-3 2-5 7 1 6 1 1 2 10

14  Bafutto,Victor = 25 3-7 0-2 1-2 1-5 6 4 1 3 4 1 7

25  Walker Jr.,Shawn * 27 2-7 0-3 1-2 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 0 5

31 Greco,Jacksen 24 6-9 6-8 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 18

10 Jones,Jordan 7 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 [¢] 0 2

30 Rivera,Diego 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-57 12-35 9-13 7-23 30 16 14 11 7 5 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-28 39.29 % 7-18 38.89 % 4-4 100.00 %

Second Half 11-29 37.93 % 5-17 29.41 % 5-9 55.56 %

Total 22-57 38.6 % 12-35 34.3% 9-13 69.2 %

Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 3

Largest Lead: 0 0O

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 20



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Troy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mercer
19:44 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER JR.,SHAWN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MIGUEL,RIFEN 19:17
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,KAMAR
18:59 TURNOVER by WALKER JR.,SHAWN
STEAL by WILLIAMS,DESMOND 18:59
GOOD LAYUP by WATERS,KHALYL(in the paint) 18:49 2-2
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,DESMOND --
18:19 TURNOVER by BAFUTTO,VICTOR
MISS JUMPER by DEEN,DUKE 17:58
- REBOUND DEF by HAASE,FELIPE
17:58 TURNOVER by BAFUTTO,VICTOR
STEAL by WILLIAMS,ZAY 17:58
FOUL by DEEN,DUKE 17:38
17:38 MISS 3PTR by WALKER JR.,SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by WATERS,KHALYL --
MISS LAYUP by WATERS,KHALYL(in the paint) 17:19
-- REBOUND DEF by HAASE,FELIPE
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,ZAY 17:10
16:31 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by WATERS,KHALYL -
16:10 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,KAMAR
REBOUND DEF by WATERS,KHALYL -
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,DESMOND 16:02
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ZAY 15:45
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DESMOND 15:45
SUB OUT by WATERS,KHALYL 15:45
SUB OUT by MIGUEL,RIFEN 15:45
SUB IN by PUNTER,KIEFFER 15:45
SUB IN by STAMPLEY,NICK 15:45
SUB IN by TURNER,CHRISTIAN 15:45
SUB IN by TSHIMANGA,NATE 15:45

15:11 2-4 H2 GOOD LAYUP by HAASE,FELIPE(in the paint)
- ASSIST by WALKER JR.,SHAWN
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,CHRISTIAN 15:03
- REBOUND DEF by BAFUTTO,VICTOR
14:42 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by TSHIMANGA,NATE -
GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 14:35 4-4
ASSIST by TSHIMANGA,NATE -
14:25 SUB OUT by BAFUTTO,VICTOR

14:25 SUB IN by GRECO,JACKSEN

14:15 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,KAMAR
REBOUND DEF by STAMPLEY,NICK -
TURNOVER by TURNER,CHRISTIAN 14:02

14:02 STEAL by HAASE,FELIPE

13:41 MISS JUMPER by HAASE,FELIPE(in the paint)

- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JALEN
FOUL by TURNER,CHRISTIAN 13:30
13:30 4-5 H1 GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,KAMAR
13:30 4-6 H2 GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,KAMAR

GOOD 3PTR by STAMPLEY,NICK 13:15 7-6 Vi

SUB OUT by DEEN,DUKE 13:03

SUB OUT by TSHIMANGA,NATE 13:03

SUB IN by EUGENE,CHRISTYON 13:03

SUB IN by WATERS,KHALYL 13:03
12:49 SUB OUT by WALKER JR.,SHAWN
12:49 SUB IN by RIVERA,DIEGO

SUB OUT by TURNER,CHRISTIAN 12:49



SUB IN by MIGUEL,RIFEN 12:49

SUB OUT by PUNTER,KIEFFER 12:43
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DESMOND 12:43
12:42 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JALEN
STEAL by PUNTER,KIEFFER 12:42
TURNOVER by MIGUEL,RIFEN 12:13
12:13 STEAL by HAASE,FELIPE
GOOD LAYUP by PUNTER,KIEFFER(in the paint) 12:03 9-6 V3
11:56 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,KAMAR
11:56 SUB IN by WALKER JR.,SHAWN
11:49 FOUL by JOHNSON,JALEN
GOOD FT by PUNTER,KIEFFER 11:43 10-6 V 4
SUB OUT by STAMPLEY,NICK 11:43
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ZAY 11:43
11:40 MISS 3PTR by WALKER JR.,SHAWN

11:39 10-9 V1 GOOD 3PTR by GRECO,JACKSEN
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by STAMPLEY,NICK --

MISS LAYUP by WATERS,KHALYL(in the paint) 11:32
MISS JUMPER by EUGENE,CHRISTYON 11:19
= REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,DIEGO
10:51 MISS JUMPER by HAASE,FELIPE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ZAY --
GOOD 3PTR by WATERS,KHALYL 10:33 13-9 V 4
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,ZAY --

10:10 MISS JUMPER by WALKER JR.,SHAWN
REBOUND DEF by EUGENE,CHRISTYON --
GOOD LAYUP by EUGENE,CHRISTYON(in the paint) 10:02 15-9 V 6
10:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by EUGENE,CHRISTYON 10:01
SUB OUT by MIGUEL,RIFEN 10:01
SUB IN by DEEN,DUKE 10:01
SUB IN by TURNER,CHRISTIAN 10:01
10:01 SUB OUT by RIVERA,DIEGO
10:01 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,KAMAR
09:41 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,KAMAR
REBOUND DEF by DEEN,DUKE --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DESMOND 09:29 18-9 V9
ASSIST by TURNER,CHRISTIAN --
FOUL by TURNER,CHRISTIAN 09:16
SUB OUT by TURNER,CHRISTIAN 09:16
SUB IN by STAMPLEY,NICK 09:16
08:55 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,KAMAR
REBOUND DEF by STAMPLEY,NICK --
MISS 3PTR by DEEN,DUKE 08:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by DEEN,DUKE 08:32 21-9 V12
08:26 21-12 V9 GOOD 3PTR by GRECO,JACKSEN
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DESMOND 08:10 24-12 V12
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,ZAY --
07:49 TURNOVER by GRECO,JACKSEN
STEAL by WILLIAMS,DESMOND 07:49
GOOD DUNK by WATERS,KHALYL(in the paint) 07:40 26-12 V 14

ASSIST by WILLIAMS,DESMOND --
07:25 26-15 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN
-- ASSIST by WALKER JR.,SHAWN

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DESMOND(in the paint) 06:55
06:55 BLOCK by HAASE,FELIPE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:50
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ZAY 06:50
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DESMOND 06:50

SUB OUT by WATERS,KHALYL 06:50



SUB IN by PUNTER,KIEFFER 06:50
SUB IN by LEFTRIDGE,JAKEVAN 06:50
SUB IN by MIGUEL,RIFEN 06:50
- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,KAMAR
06:40 26-18 V8 GOOD 3PTR by GRECO,JACKSEN
- ASSIST by JONES,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by MIGUEL,RIFEN(in the paint) 06:21
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:10 26-19 V7 GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,KAMAR
06:10 26-20 V6 GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,KAMAR

FOUL by MIGUEL,RIFEN 06:06
05:58 SUB OUT by WALKER JR.,SHAWN
05:58 SUB IN by JONES,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by DEEN,DUKE 05:52
05:48 MISS 3PTR by JONES,JORDAN
- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JALEN
FOUL by LEFTRIDGE,JAKEVAN 05:47
- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTSON,KAMAR
05:41 MISS 3PTR by HAASE,FELIPE
REBOUND DEF by LEFTRIDGE,JAKEVAN -
MISS LAYUP by MIGUEL,RIFEN(in the paint) 05:27
05:27 BLOCK by JOHNSON,JALEN

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,KAMAR
05:20 26-23 V3 GOOD 3PTR by HAASE,FELIPE
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,JALEN

TURNOVER by DEEN,DUKE 05:06
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:05
SUB OUT by PUNTER,KIEFFER 05:05
SUB OUT by LEFTRIDGE,JAKEVAN 05:05
SUB OUT by DEEN,DUKE 05:05
SUB OUT by MIGUEL,RIFEN 05:05
SUB IN by EUGENE,CHRISTYON 05:05
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ZAY 05:05
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DESMOND 05:05
SUB IN by WATERS,KHALYL 05:05
04:49 26-26 GOOD 3PTR by GRECO,JACKSEN
= ASSIST by HAASE,FELIPE
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DESMOND 04:24 29-26 V3
ASSIST by EUGENE,CHRISTYON =
04:08 MISS LAYUP by JONES,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ZAY =
MISS 3PTR by STAMPLEY,NICK 03:58
= REBOUND DEF by HAASE,FELIPE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:49
03:45 SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,KAMAR
03:45 SUB IN by WALKER JR.,SHAWN
03:38 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,JORDAN
03:33 29-28 V1 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,JORDAN(In the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WATERS,KHALYL 03:13
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,ZAY --

03:01 FOUL by WALKER JR.,SHAWN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DESMOND 02:57

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

TURNOVER by WATERS,KHALYL 02:49
02:48 29-30 H1 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER JR.,SHAWN
02:34 FOUL by WALKER JR.,SHAWN

GOOD FT by STAMPLEY,NICK 02:34 30-30
02:34 SUB OUT by WALKER JR.,SHAWN
02:34 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,KAMAR

SUB OUT by EUGENE,CHRISTYON 02:34

SUB IN by DEEN,DUKE 02:34



GOOD FT by STAMPLEY,NICK
SUB OUT by STAMPLEY,NICK
SUB IN by ODIGIE,EFE

STEAL by WATERS,KHALYL
GOOD DUNK by WATERS,KHALYL (fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by DEEN,DUKE
GOOD LAYUP by DEEN,DUKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DESMOND

REBOUND DEF by DEEN,DUKE
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DESMOND
ASSIST by DEEN,DUKE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WATERS,KHALYL

134
134
134
134
134
116
116
110
54
54
149
132
129

31-30

33-30

35-30

38-30

38-33

Vi

V3

V5

V 8

V5

SUB OUT by HAASE,FELIPE
SUB IN by BAFUTTO,VICTOR
TURNOVER by ROBERTSON,KAMAR

TURNOVER by JONES,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,KAMAR(in the paint)
SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,KAMAR
SUB IN by HAASE,FELIPE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by GRECO,JACKSEN
FOUL by JONES,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,JORDAN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Troy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mercer
20:00 SUB OUT by JONES,JORDAN
20:00 SUB OUT by GRECO,JACKSEN
20:00 SUB IN by ROBERTSON,KAMAR
20:00 SUB IN by WALKER JR.,SHAWN
SUB OUT by ODIGIE,EFE 20:00
SUB IN by MIGUEL,RIFEN 20:00
19:42 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,KAMAR
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ZAY -
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,DESMOND 19:33
19:33 STEAL by ROBERTSON,KAMAR
19:26 MISS LAYUP by BAFUTTO,VICTOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WATERS,KHALYL -
GOOD LAYUP by MIGUEL,RIFEN(in the paint) 19:07 40-33 V7
18:53 MISS 3PTR by HAASE,FELIPE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ZAY -
MISS 3PTR by DEEN,DUKE 18:44
- REBOUND DEF by HAASE,FELIPE
18:27 40-35 V5 GOOD DUNK by BAFUTTO,VICTOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HAASE,FELIPE
MISS LAYUP by MIGUEL,RIFEN(in the paint) 17:59
- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,KAMAR
17:46 40-37 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,KAMAR(in the paint)
FOUL by MIGUEL,RIFEN 17:37
SUB OUT by WATERS,KHALYL 17:26
SUB IN by TSHIMANGA,NATE 17:26
17:26 40-38 V 2 GOOD FT by ROBERTSON,KAMAR
SUB OUT by MIGUEL,RIFEN 17:26
SUB IN by TURNER,CHRISTIAN 17:26
17:24 FOUL by ROBERTSON,KAMAR
MISS JUMPER by DEEN,DUKE(in the paint) 17:20

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,ZAY



MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ZAY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by TSHIMANGA,NATE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by TSHIMANGA,NATE

FOUL by WILLIAMS,ZAY
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ZAY
SUB IN by STAMPLEY,NICK

REBOUND DEF by DEEN,DUKE

MISS 3PTR by DEEN,DUKE

FOUL by DEEN,DUKE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DESMOND
SUB OUT by DEEN,DUKE

SUB OUT by TSHIMANGA,NATE
SUB IN by PUNTER,KIEFFER

SUB IN by EUGENE,CHRISTYON
SUB IN by WATERS,KHALYL

REBOUND DEF by WATERS,KHALYL

MISS LAYUP by STAMPLEY,NICK(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by STAMPLEY,NICK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STAMPLEY,NICK

TURNOVER by TURNER,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by STAMPLEY,NICK

SUB OUT by TURNER,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ZAY

SUB IN by ODIGIE,EFE

MISS JUMPER by EUGENE,CHRISTYON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ZAY
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,ZAY

FOUL by PUNTER,KIEFFER

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ZAY(in the paint)
SUB OUT by PUNTER,KIEFFER

SUB OUT by WATERS,KHALYL

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DESMOND

40-41

40-44

40-46

40-49

42-49

H1

H 4

H 6

H9

H7

BLOCK by JOHNSON,JALEN

FOUL by JOHNSON,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by BAFUTTO,VICTOR

MISS JUMPER by BAFUTTO,VICTOR

FOUL by BAFUTTO,VICTOR
FOUL by ROBERTSON,KAMAR

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,KAMAR
MISS 3PTR by BAFUTTO,VICTOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HAASE,FELIPE

ASSIST by BAFUTTO,VICTOR

MISS 3PTR by WALKER JR.,SHAWN

SUB OUT by WALKER JR.,SHAWN
SUB IN by RIVERA,DIEGO

SUB OUT by RIVERA,DIEGO

SUB IN by GRECO,JACKSEN

REBOUND DEF by BAFUTTO,VICTOR

REBOUND DEF by BAFUTTO,VICTOR
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN
ASSIST by ROBERTSON,KAMAR

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JALEN
GOOD JUMPER by BAFUTTO,VICTOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAASE,FELIPE

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,KAMAR
MISS 3PTR by BAFUTTO,VICTOR

STEAL by BAFUTTO,VICTOR
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTSON,KAMAR
ASSIST by HAASE,FELIPE



SUB IN by DEEN,DUKE 12:20

12:09 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,JALEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:47
GOOD 3PTR by DEEN,DUKE 11:43 45-49 HA4
11:16 MISS JUMPER by GRECO,JACKSEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BAFUTTO,VICTOR
11:10 45-51 H6 GOOD JUMPER by BAFUTTO,VICTOR(in the paint)

FOUL by EUGENE,CHRISTYON 11:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:01
FOUL by DEEN,DUKE 10:50
SUB OUT by EUGENE,CHRISTYON 10:50
SUB IN by WATERS,KHALYL 10:50
10:32 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTSON,KAMAR
-- REBOUND OFF by HAASE,FELIPE
FOUL by WILLIAMS,ZAY 10:26
SUB OUT by DEEN,DUKE 10:26
SUB IN by EUGENE,CHRISTYON 10:26
10:26 MISS FT by HAASE,FELIPE(fastbreak)

= REBOUND OFF by GRECO,JACKSEN
10:23 45-54 H9 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN
= ASSIST by GRECO,JACKSEN
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ZAY(in the paint) 09:57
= REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JALEN
09:41 MISS 3PTR by GRECO,JACKSEN
= REBOUND OFF by HAASE,FELIPE

FOUL by WILLIAMS,DESMOND 09:28
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ZAY 09:28
SUB OUT by WATERS,KHALYL 09:28
SUB OUT by ODIGIE,EFE 09:28
SUB IN by TURNER,CHRISTIAN 09:28
SUB IN by ROBERTS,DJ 09:28
SUB IN by TSHIMANGA,NATE 09:28
09:28 MISS FT by JOHNSON,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,CHRISTIAN --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DESMOND(in the paint) 09:17
REBOUND OFF by EUGENE,CHRISTYON --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DESMOND 09:02 48-54 H6
ASSIST by EUGENE,CHRISTYON --
08:36 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,KAMAR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
08:33 FOUL by BAFUTTO,VICTOR
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DESMOND 08:18
-- REBOUND DEF by HAASE,FELIPE
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,DJ 07:55
SUB IN by STAMPLEY,NICK 07:55
FOUL by STAMPLEY,NICK 07:55
07:55 SUB OUT by GRECO,JACKSEN
07:55 SUB IN by WALKER JR.,SHAWN

07:55 48-55 H7 GOOD FT by HAASE,FELIPE
07:55 48-56 H 8 GOOD FT by HAASE,FELIPE

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DESMOND 07:35
07:35 BLOCK by BAFUTTO,VICTOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by STAMPLEY,NICK 07:26
-- REBOUND DEF by BAFUTTO,VICTOR
06:54 MISS JUMPER by WALKER JR.,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by EUGENE,CHRISTYON =
GOOD LAYUP by EUGENE,CHRISTYON(fastbreak)(in the

paint) 06:47 50-56 H6
06:22 MISS 3PTR by HAASE,FELIPE
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by TURNER,CHRISTIAN 06:19

06:19 MISS FT by BAFUTTO,VICTOR



SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DESMOND
SUB OUT by TSHIMANGA,NATE
SUB IN by WATERS,KHALYL

SUB IN by DEEN,DUKE

MISS LAYUP by EUGENE,CHRISTYON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TURNER,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by WATERS,KHALYL
GOOD FT by WATERS,KHALYL
SUB OUT by TURNER,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by MIGUEL,RIFEN

TURNOVER by STAMPLEY,NICK

SUB OUT by EUGENE,CHRISTYON
SUB OUT by STAMPLEY,NICK
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ZAY

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DESMOND

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DESMOND(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ZAY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DESMOND

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DESMOND
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DESMOND

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by DEEN,DUKE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by WATERS,KHALYL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WATERS,KHALYL
GOOD FT by WATERS,KHALYL
SUB OUT by MIGUEL,RIFEN
SUB IN by TURNER,CHRISTIAN
STEAL by WILLIAMS,ZAY
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ZAY

REBOUND OFF by WATERS,KHALYL

GOOD FT by WATERS,KHALYL
GOOD FT by WATERS,KHALYL

BLOCK by WATERS,KHALYL

06:19
06:19
06:19
06:19
06:19
06:19
06:02
06:02

05:55
05:55
05:55
05:55
05:55
05:39

05:20
05:20

05:13
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06
04:52
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:08
04:08

03:59
03:59
03:59
03:52
03:52
03:41
03:22

03:09
03:09

03:09
03:09
03:09
03:09
03:09
03:09
03:09
02:43
02:43
02:34

02:29
02:29
02:29
02:03
02:03

02:03

50-57

51-57
52-57

52-59

52-61

54-61

55-61
56-61

57-61
58-61

59-61
60-61

H7

H 6
H5

H7

H9

H7

H6
H5

H 4
H3

H2
H1

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BAFUTTO,VICTOR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

BLOCK by BAFUTTO,VICTOR

FOUL by BAFUTTO,VICTOR

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JALEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAASE,FELIPE

STEAL by ROBERTSON,KAMAR

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTSON,KAMAR (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

SUB OUT by ROBERTSON,KAMAR
SUB IN by JONES,JORDAN

TURNOVER by BAFUTTO,VICTOR
SUB OUT by JONES,JORDAN
SUB IN by ROBERTSON,KAMAR

BLOCK by BAFUTTO,VICTOR

FOUL by ROBERTSON,KAMAR

TURNOVER by ROBERTSON,KAMAR

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,KAMAR

BLOCK by BAFUTTO,VICTOR

FOUL by BAFUTTO,VICTOR

SUB OUT by BAFUTTO,VICTOR
SUB IN by GRECO,JACKSEN

TURNOVER by HAASE,FELIPE

FOUL by JOHNSON,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



02:01 MISS 3PTR by GRECO,JACKSEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD 3PTR by DEEN,DUKE 01:34 63-61 V2
01:21 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ZAY --
MISS LAYUP by TURNER,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 00:56
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTSON,KAMAR
FOUL by DEEN,DUKE 00:51
00:51 63-62 V1 GOOD FT by WALKER JR.,SHAWN(fastbreak)
00:51 MISS FT by WALKER JR.,SHAWN((fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ZAY --
MISS 3PTR by DEEN,DUKE 00:28
00:21 FOUL by HAASE,FELIPE
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DESMOND 00:21 64-62 V2
00:21 SUB OUT by GRECO,JACKSEN
00:21 SUB IN by BAFUTTO,VICTOR
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DESMOND 00:21 65-62 V3
SUB OUT by DEEN,DUKE 00:21
SUB IN by EUGENE,CHRISTYON 00:21
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,CHRISTIAN --
00:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:16 SUB OUT by BAFUTTO,VICTOR
00:16 SUB IN by GRECO,JACKSEN
00:11 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTSON,KAMAR
REBOUND DEF by WATERS,KHALYL --
00:07 FOUL by WALKER JR.,SHAWN
GOOD FT by WATERS,KHALYL(fastbreak) 00:06 66-62 V 4
GOOD FT by WATERS,KHALYL(fastbreak) 00:06 67-62 V5
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DESMOND 00:06
SUB IN by PUNTER,KIEFFER 00:06

00:03 67-65 V2 GOOD 3PTR by GRECO,JACKSEN
-- ASSIST by HAASE,FELIPE

00:03 FOUL by JOHNSON,JALEN
GOOD FT by WATERS,KHALYL(fastbreak) 00:03 68-65 V3
GOOD FT by WATERS,KHALYL(fastbreak) 00:03 69-65 V4
SUB OUT by PUNTER,KIEFFER 00:03

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DESMOND 00:03



